
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  8 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009439 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : May 14 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5289

HWY :SR 5  

TITLE :I-5

S 200TH ST ON-RAMP TO SB I-5

METERED SHOULDER

19A001

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

05/13/2019

14:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1585 VALENTINE AVE SE

TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, INC.

5851 NE 4TH ST

RENTON, WA 98059-4857

RENTON   WA  980560228

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100442

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 4.38 % 22.59 %

85,145.00 3,573.00 100,000.00 18,428.0081,572.00

20,000.0000

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.3000 ACRE -20.00 % 20,000.0000 -20.00 %

6,000.00 -1,500.00 6,000.00 -1,500.00

25,000.0000

7,500.00

3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 212.50 % 108.33 %

7,500.00 5,100.00 5,000.00 2,600.002,400.00

GRADING

75.0000

4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

470.0000 C.Y. -34.78 % 85.0000 -26.09 %

35,250.00 -18,800.00 39,950.00 -14,100.00

115.0000

54,050.00

70.0000

5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

40.0000 TON 40.00 % 35.0000 -30.00 %

2,800.00 800.00 1,400.00 -600.00

50.0000

2,000.00

18.0000

6 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

150.0000 C.Y. -10.00 % 25.0000 25.00 %

2,700.00 -300.00 3,750.00 750.00

20.0000

3,000.00

DRAINAGE

100.0000

7 QUARRY SPALLS 

10.0000 TON -50.00 % 130.0000 -35.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,300.00 -700.00

200.0000

2,000.00

50.0000

8 CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

56.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 170.0000 70.00 %

2,800.00 -2,800.00 9,520.00 3,920.00

100.0000

5,600.00
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STORM SEWER

5.0000

9 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

8.0000 L.F. -83.33 % 25.0000 -16.67 %

40.00 -200.00 200.00 -40.00

30.0000

240.00

65.0000

10 CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

8.0000 L.F. -74.00 % 405.0000 62.00 %

520.00 -1,480.00 3,240.00 1,240.00

250.0000

2,000.00

SURFACING

70.0000

11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

270.0000 TON 0.00 % 66.0000 -5.71 %

18,900.00 0.00 17,820.00 -1,080.00

70.0000

18,900.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

5.0000

12 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

316.0000 S.Y. -75.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 %

1,580.00 -4,740.00 4,740.00 -1,580.00

20.0000

6,320.00

200.0000

13 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

390.0000 TON 25.00 % 235.0000 46.88 %

78,000.00 15,600.00 91,650.00 29,250.00

160.0000

62,400.00

14 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,880.00 1,880.001,880.00

15 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,248.00 1,248.001,248.00

16 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

87.00 87.0087.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000

17 ESC LEAD 

7.0000 DAY -33.33 % 50.0000 -66.67 %

700.00 -350.00 350.00 -700.00

150.0000

1,050.00

2.5000

18 COMPOST SEEDING

1320.0000 S.Y. -82.76 % 7.0000 -51.72 %

3,300.00 -15,840.00 9,240.00 -9,900.00

14.5000

19,140.00

2.5000

19 PLASTIC COVERING 

1800.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

4,500.00 -4,500.00 5,400.00 -3,600.00

5.0000

9,000.00

75.0000

20 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

153.0000 S.Y. 200.00 % 45.0000 80.00 %

11,475.00 7,650.00 6,885.00 3,060.00

25.0000

3,825.00

18.0000

21 COMPOST BERM 

55.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 50.0000 316.67 %

990.00 330.00 2,750.00 2,090.00

12.0000

660.00

10.0000

22 COMPOST SOCK 

230.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 11.0000 -26.67 %

2,300.00 -1,150.00 2,530.00 -920.00

15.0000

3,450.00

11.0000

23 COIR LOG 

260.0000 L.F. -45.00 % 13.0000 -35.00 %

2,860.00 -2,340.00 3,380.00 -1,820.00

20.0000

5,200.00

24 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

5.0000

25 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

660.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

3,300.00 0.00 2,640.00 -660.00

5.0000

3,300.00

3.5000

26 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

1320.0000 S.Y. -30.00 % 7.5000 50.00 %

4,620.00 -1,980.00 9,900.00 3,300.00

5.0000

6,600.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000

27 STREET CLEANING 

25.0000 HR  53.85 % 180.0000 38.46 %

5,000.00 1,750.00 4,500.00 1,250.00

130.0000

3,250.00

TRAFFIC

40.0000

28 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

31.0000 EACH -60.00 % 70.0000 -30.00 %

1,240.00 -1,860.00 2,170.00 -930.00

100.0000

3,100.00

13.0000

29 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

890.0000 L.F. 160.00 % 16.5000 230.00 %

11,570.00 7,120.00 14,685.00 10,235.00

5.0000

4,450.00

40.0000

30 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

31.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 48.5000 142.50 %

1,240.00 620.00 1,503.50 883.50

20.0000

620.00

60.0000

31 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

24.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 76.5000 53.00 %

1,440.00 240.00 1,836.00 636.00

50.0000

1,200.00

300.0000

32 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 350.0000 16.67 %

600.00 0.00 700.00 100.00

300.0000

600.00

33 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 100.00 % -38.00 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 3,100.00 -1,900.005,000.00

2.5000

34 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

1840.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 4.0000 0.00 %

4,600.00 -2,760.00 7,360.00 0.00

4.0000

7,360.00

35 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 137.50 % 250.00 %

95,000.00 55,000.00 140,000.00 100,000.0040,000.00

36 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAD-1334

L.S. 11.11 % 38.89 %

40,000.00 4,000.00 50,000.00 14,000.0036,000.00
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TRAFFIC

37 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -45.00 % -58.75 %

120,000.00 -98,200.00 90,000.00 -128,200.00218,200.00

50.0000

38 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

20.0000 S.F. 66.67 % 75.0000 150.00 %

1,000.00 400.00 1,500.00 900.00

30.0000

600.00

125.0000

39 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER

80.0000 HR  -16.67 % 125.0000 -16.67 %

10,000.00 -2,000.00 10,000.00 -2,000.00

150.0000

12,000.00

40 TRAFFIC DATA  ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM

L.S. 10.00 % 111.76 %

93,500.00 8,500.00 180,000.00 95,000.0085,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

75.0000

41 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 

10.0000 C.Y. -50.00 % 50.0000 -66.67 %

750.00 -750.00 500.00 -1,000.00

150.0000

1,500.00

42 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 200.00 % 60.00 %

15,000.00 10,000.00 8,000.00 3,000.005,000.00

43 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

L.S. -75.00 % 250.00 %

250.00 -750.00 3,500.00 2,500.001,000.00

44 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL REPAIR WORK

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

45 FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE PRUNING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

46 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

47 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

48 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00

49 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00

50 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00

51 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -25.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,500.00 -500.002,000.00

750.0000

52 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

2.0000 EACH 50.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 800.00 -200.00

500.0000

1,000.00

53 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. 150.00 % -20.00 %

12,500.00 7,500.00 4,000.00 -1,000.005,000.00

54 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

$866,688.00 -3.41% $1,017,517.50 13.40% $0.00$897,305.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$866,688.00 $1,017,517.50BASE TOTAL -3.41% 13.40%$897,305.00


